Tonasket School District #404

“Focused on Learning, Linking Learning to Life”

35 DO Highway 20 East, Tonasket, WA 98855
Phone: 509-486-2126 Fax: 509-486-1263  Website: www.tonasket.wednet.edu
Superintendent Steve McCullough

August 17, 2017

The following pages contain lists of K-12 ELA curriculum which has been declared as
surplus by Tonasket SD.

If interested in viewing the curriculum, please contact Mike Larson at 509-486-1459 or
mlarson@tonasket.wednet.edu

If interested in purchasing the curriculum, please contact Janet Glanzer at 509-486-2126 or
jglanzer(@tonasket.wednet.edu.
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ECE bookcase
with printer
onit Type of material

These
materials are 1 full strategic intervention
all unboxed: kit
1 partical strategic
intervention kit

41 student text (anthologies)
"Reach for the Stars"

75 student text (anthologies)
"Spring Forward"

74 student text (anthologies)
"Zoom Along"

82 student text (anthologies)
"Make Your Mark"

Condition

acceptable

very poor

excellent

excellent

excellent

excellent

Original Cost

$774.00

$774.00

$1,968.00

$3,450.00

$3,404.00

$4,018.00

Salvage
Value in
excellent
condition

$269.88

$269.88

$686.20

$1,202.94

$1,186.90

$1,400.99

Suggested
Salvage
Value Based
on condition

$134.94

$0.00

$686.20

$1,202.94

$1,186.90

$1,400.99

100.00%

25.00%

50.00%

75.00%

*Excellent=full salvage value

*Very Good=1/4 off salvage value

*Acceptable=1/2 off salvage value

*Poor=3/4 off salvage value

*The price for each
reproducables/teacher resources booklet
varies, so an overall $20 was used as the
original cost per each item.
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MS 7th &
8th grade
old ELA
curriculum

Type of material

81 Student Textbooks

3 Teacher Editions

Teacher Resources CD-Rom
Hear - It Audio Program
(English, Spanish, & Haitian
Creole)

myEbook - Teacher Resources CD
ExamView Test Bank CD-Rom

Reader's Notebook - Adapted Version

Reader's Notebook - Spanish Version

All-in-One Workbook
Student Books: 81

Teacher Books: 2
Reading Kit

Adapted Reading Material
Unit Resources

CD's(The stories recorded as well as all
teacher resources that can be printed)

Reading Kit (Practice and assessment
worksheets for specific reading skills)

Adapted Reading Material (ELL and
lower-leveled readers)

Unit Resources (Workbook type
material)

Condition
excellent
excellent
excellent

excellent

excellent
excellent

excellent

excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent
excellent

excellent

excellent

excellent

excellent

Original Cost
$7,047.00
$150.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.00
$7,047.00
$100.00
$50.00
$20.00
$20.00

$100.00

$50.00
$50.00

$20.00

Salvage
Value in
excellent
condition
$2,457.14
$52.30
$6.97

$6.97

$6.97
$6.97

$6.97

$6.97
$6.97
$2,457.14
$34.87
$17.43
$6.97
$6.97

$34.87

$17.43
$17.43

$6.97

Suggested
Salvage
Value Based
on condition
$2,457.14
$52.30
$6.97

$6.97

$6.97
$6.97

$6.97

$6.97
$6.97
$2,457.14
$34.87
$17.43
$6.97
$6.97

$34.87

$17.43
$17.43

$6.97

100.00%
25.00%
50.00%
75.00%

*Excellent=full salvage value
*Very Good=1/4 off salvage value
*Acceptable=1/2 off salvage value
*Poor=3/4 off salvage value

2012 Prentice Hall 7TH grade Literature
Curriculum AND Prentice Hall 8th grade

*All of these materials were buried under many other boxes.
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HS rm. 205

Type of material

18 Holt McDougal Literature
American Literature Gr. 11

21 Holt McDougal Literature
British Literature Gr. 12

13 Holt McDougal Literature
English Language Learner
Adapted Interactive Reader
Gr. 10

39 Holt McDougal Literature
Gr. 10

Condition

Very Good

Very Good

Very Good

Very Good

Original Cost

$2,610.00

$3,045.00

$182.00

$5,655.00

Salvage
Value in
excellent
condition

$1,387.06

$1,618.24

$96.72

$3,005.30

Suggested
Salvage
Value Based
on condition

$1,040.30

$1,213.68

$48.36

$751.33

100.00% *Excellent=full salvage value
25.00% *Very Good=1/4 off salvage value

50.00% *Acceptable=1/2 off salvage value

75.00% *Poor=3/4 off salvage value

*Some of
these books
remain
unboxed and
are sitting on
atable
against the
east wall of
the room.
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HSrm. 23 Type of material
54 Holt McDougal Literature
American Literature Gr. 11
73 Holt McDougal Literature British
Literature Gr. 12
8 Holt McDougal Literature British
Literature Gr. 12

Condition

Very Good

Very Good

Excellent

Original Cost
$7,830.00
$10,585.00

$1,160.00

Salvage
Value in
excellent
condition
$4,161.18
$5,625.30

$616.47

Suggested
Salvage
Value Based
on condition
$3,120.89
$4,218.98

$616.47

100.00%
25.00%

50.00%

75.00%

*Excellent=full salvage value
*Very Good=1/4 off salvage value

*Acceptable=1/2 off salvage value

*Poor=3/4 off salvage value
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Salvage Suggested

Value in Salvage

excellent Value Based

HSrm.2¢2 | Type of material Condition Original Cost  condition on condition 100.00% *Excellent=full salvage value
30 Ho.lt Mcl?ougal Literature 25.00% *Very Good=1/4 off salvage value
American Literature Gr. 11 very good $4,350.00 $2,311.77 $1,733.83
90 Holt McDougal Literature
American Literature Gr. 9 very good $13,050.00 $6,935.31 $5,201.48
Holt McDougal Resource 50.00% *Acceptable=1/2 off salvage value
Manager Kit Gr. 9 excellent $340.00  $180.69 $180.69
21 Holt McDougal Literature
Adaptive Readers grade 9 excellent $819.00 $435.25 $435.25
75.00% *Poor=3/4 off salvage value

30 Holt McDougal Literature
ELL Readers grade 9 & 10 excellent $1,170.00 $621.79 $621.79
19 Holt McDougal Literature
Interactive Readers grade 9 excellent $741.00 $393.80 $393.80
2 CDs Write Smart American
Literature excellent $441.00 $234.37 $234.37
2 CDs Write Smart Grade 9 Excellent $441.00 $234.37 $234.37
2 CDs Teacher One Stop Grade 9  excellent $441.00 $234.37 $234.37
1 CD Connections Nonfiction for
Common Core excellent $92.00 $48.89 $48.89
2 CD audio tutor grade 9 excellent $79.00 41.98 41.98
1 CD Wordsharp grade 9 excellent $87.00 46.24 46.24
1 DVD-ROM Student one stop
grade 9 excellent $204.00 108.41 108.41
1 DVD-ROM Student one stop
American Lit. excellent $115.00 61.12 61.12
1 DVD-ROM Student one stop
British Lit. excellent $115.00 61.12 61.12
1 DVD Power Notes excellent $162.00 86.09 86.09

1 DVD-ROM Media Smart excellent $441.00 $234.37 $234.37



1 DVD Grammar Notes excellent $163.00 86.62 86.62

1 DVD Professional
Development for L.A. lexcellent $145.00 77.06 77.06





