Tonasket School District #404

"Focused on Learning, Linking Learning to Life"

35 DO Highway 20 East, Tonasket, WA 98855

Phone: 509-486-2126 Fax: 509-486-1263 Website: www.tonasket.wednet.edu Superintendent Steve McCullough

August 17, 2017

The following pages contain lists of K-12 ELA curriculum which has been declared as surplus by Tonasket SD.

If interested in viewing the curriculum, please contact Mike Larson at 509-486-1459 or mlarson@tonasket.wednet.edu

If interested in purchasing the curriculum, please contact Janet Glanzer at 509-486-2126 or jglanzer@tonasket.wednet.edu.

Elementary School

ECE bookcase with printer on it	Type of material	Condition	Original Cost	Salvage Value in excellent condition	Suggested Salvage Value Based on condition	100.00% *	*Excellent=fu	ll salvage value	
These materials are all unboxed:	1 full strategic intervention kit	acceptable	\$774.00	\$269.88	\$134.94	25.00% *	*Very Good=:	1/4 off salvage	value
	1 partical strategic intervention kit	very poor	\$774.00	\$269.88	\$0.00	50.00% *	*Acceptable=	1/2 off salvage	value
	41 student text (anthologies) "Reach for the Stars"	excellent	\$1,968.00	\$686.20	\$686.20	75.00% *	*Poor=3/4 of	f salvage value	
	75 student text (anthologies) "Spring Forward"	excellent	\$3,450.00	\$1,202.94	\$1,202.94				
	74 student text (anthologies) "Zoom Along"	excellent	\$3,404.00	\$1,186.90	\$1,186.90				
	82 student text (anthologies) "Make Your Mark"	excellent	\$4,018.00	\$1,400.99	\$1,400.99				
						r	The price for eproducables raries, so an coriginal cost p		

Middle School

MS 7th & 8th grade old ELA curriculum	Type of material	Condition	Original Cost	Salvage Value in excellent condition	Suggested Salvage Value Based on condition	100.00% *Excellen	t=full salvage value		
	81 Student Textbooks	excellent	\$7,047.00	\$2,457.14	\$2,457.14 \$2,457.14		*Very Good=1/4 off salvage value		
	3 Teacher Editions	excellent	\$150.00	\$52.30	\$52.30		ble=1/2 off salvage value		
	Teacher Resources CD-Rom	excellent	\$20.00	\$6.97	\$6.97		4 off salvage value		
	Hear - It Audio Program (English, Spanish, & Haitian Creole)	excellent	\$20.00	\$6.97	\$6.97				
	myEbook - Teacher Resources CD	excellent	\$20.00	\$6.97	\$6.97				
	ExamView Test Bank CD-Rom	excellent	\$20.00						
	Reader's Notebook - Adapted Version	excellent	\$20.00						
	Reader's Notebook - Spanish Version	excellent	\$20.00	\$6.97	\$6.97		ntice Hall 7TH grade Literature m AND Prentice Hall 8th grade		
	All-in-One Workbook	excellent	\$20.00	\$6.97	\$6.97	Curricular	III AND FIGHTICE Hall out grade		
	Student Books: 81	excellent	\$7,047.00	\$2,457.14	\$2,457.14	1887			
	Teacher Books: 2	excellent	\$100.00	\$34.87	\$34.87				
	Reading Kit	excellent	\$50.00	\$17.43	\$17.43				
	Adapted Reading Material	excellent	\$20.00	\$6.97	\$6.97				
	Unit Resources	excellent	\$20.00	\$6.97	\$6.97				
	CD's(The stories recorded as well as all teacher resources that can be printed)	excellent	\$100.00	\$34.87	\$34.87	*All of the	ese materials were buried under many other boxes.		
	Reading Kit (Practice and assessment worksheets for specific reading skills)	excellent	\$50.00	\$17.43	\$17.43				
	Adapted Reading Material (ELL and lower-leveled readers)	excellent	\$50.00	\$17.43	\$17.43				
	Unit Resources (Workbook type material)	excellent	\$20.00	\$6.97					

High School

HS rm. 205	Type of material	Condition	Original Cost	Salvage Value in excellent condition	Suggested Salvage Value Based on condition	100.00% *Excellent=full salvage value
	18 Holt McDougal Literature American Literature Gr. 11	Very Good	\$2,610.00	\$1,387.06	\$1,040.30	25.00% *Very Good=1/4 off salvage value
	21 Holt McDougal Literature British Literature Gr. 12	Very Good	\$3,045.00	\$1,618.24	\$1,213.68	50.00% *Acceptable=1/2 off salvage value
	13 Holt McDougal Literature English Language Learner Adapted Interactive Reader Gr. 10	Very Good	\$182.00	\$96.72	\$48.36	75.00% *Poor=3/4 off salvage value
	39 Holt McDougal Literature Gr. 10	Very Good	\$5,655.00			
						*Some of these books remain unboxed and are sitting on a table against the east wall of the room.

High School

HS rm. 210	Type of material 54 Holt McDougal Literature American Literature Gr. 11	Condition		Salvage Value in excellent condition	Suggested Salvage Value Based on condition	100.00% *Excellent=full salvage value	
		Very Good	\$7,830.00	\$4,161.18	\$3,120.89	25.00% *Very Good=1/4 off salvage valu	
	73 Holt McDougal Literature British Literature Gr. 12	Very Good	\$10,585.00	\$5,625.30	\$4,218.98	50.00% *Acceptable=1/2 off salvage value	
	8 Holt McDougal Literature British Literature Gr. 12	itish Excellent	\$1,160.00	\$616.47		75.00% *Poor=3/4 off salvage value	

High School

HS rm. 24 2	Type of material	Condition	Original Cost	Salvage Value in excellent condition	Suggested Salvage Value Based on condition	100.00% *Excellent=full salvage value
	30 Holt McDougal Literature American Literature Gr. 11	very good	\$4,350.00		\$1,733.83	25.00% *Very Good=1/4 off salvage value
	90 Holt McDougal Literature American Literature Gr. 9	very good	\$13,050.00		\$5,201.48	
	Holt McDougal Resource Manager Kit Gr. 9	excellent	\$340.00		\$180.69	50.00% *Acceptable=1/2 off salvage value
	21 Holt McDougal Literature Adaptive Readers grade 9	excellent	\$819.00	\$435.25	\$435.25	
	30 Holt McDougal Literature ELL Readers grade 9 & 10	excellent	\$1,170.00	\$621.79	\$621.79	75.00% *Poor=3/4 off salvage value
	19 Holt McDougal Literature Interactive Readers grade 9	excellent	\$741.00	\$393.80	\$393.80	
	2 CDs Write Smart American Literature	excellent	\$441.00	\$234.37	\$234.37	
	2 CDs Write Smart Grade 9	Excellent	\$441.00	\$234.37	\$234.37	
	2 CDs Teacher One Stop Grade 9	excellent	\$441.00	\$234.37	\$234.37	
	1 CD Connections Nonfiction for Common Core	excellent	\$92.00	\$48.89	\$48.89	
	2 CD audio tutor grade 9	excellent	\$79.00	41.98	41.98	
	1 CD Wordsharp grade 9	excellent	\$87.00	46.24	46.24	
U.S.	1 DVD-ROM Student one stop grade 9	excellent	\$204.00	108.41	108.41	
	1 DVD-ROM Student one stop American Lit.	excellent	\$115.00	61.12	61.12	
	1 DVD-ROM Student one stop British Lit.	excellent	\$115.00	61.12	61.12	·
	1 DVD Power Notes	excellent	\$162.00	86.09	86.09	
	1 DVD-ROM Media Smart	excellent	\$441.00	\$234.37	\$234.37	

1 DVD Grammar Notes	excellent	\$163.00	86.62	86.62		
1 DVD Professional						
Development for L.A.	excellent	\$145.00	77.06	77.06		